
2017 Valparaiso Football

Valparaiso Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 26, 2017)

All  games

Team Statistics VALPO OPP

SCORING 330 313

  Points Per Game 30.0 28.5

  Points Off Turnovers 77 53

FIRST DOWNS 214 234

  R u s h i n g 88 101

  P a s s i n g 108 120

  P e n a l t y 18 13

RUSHING YARDAGE 1499 1745

  Yards gained rushing 1751 1878

  Yards lost rushing 252 133

  Rushing Attempts 403 412

  Average Per Rush 3.7 4.2

  Average Per Game 136.3 158.6

  TDs Rushing 20 17

PASSING YARDAGE 2899 2865

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 203-348-14 213-358-14

  Average Per Pass 8.3 8.0

  Average Per Catch 14.3 13.5

  Average Per Game 263.5 260.5

  TDs Passing 20 22

TOTAL OFFENSE 4398 4610

  Total Plays 751 770

  Average Per Play 5.9 6.0

  Average Per Game 399.8 419.1

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 43-790 46-901

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 14-118 16-66

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 14-161 14-82

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 18.4 19.6

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 8.4 4.1

INT RETURN AVERAGE 11.5 5.9

FUMBLES-LOST 14-5 19-10

PENALTIES-Yards 66-611 66-709

  Average Per Game 55.5 64.5

PUNTS-Yards 45-1673 47-1749

  Average Per Punt 37.2 37.2

  Net punt average 35.7 33.9

KICKOFFS-Yards 61-3376 59-3309

  Average Per Kick 55.3 56.1

  Net kick average 36.5 38.0

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 0 : 5 4  2 9 : 0 5

3RD-DOWN Conversions 57/157 58/150

  3rd-Down Pct 36% 39%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 15/30 12/21

  4th-Down Pct 50% 57%

SACKS BY-Yards 3-11 10-77

MISC YARDS 0 0

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 43 40

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 11-14 12-17

ON-SIDE KICKS 0-1 1-4

RED-ZONE SCORES (34-44) 77% (35-46) 76%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (25-44) 57% (26-46) 57%

PAT-ATTEMPTS (37-41) 90% (31-32) 97%

ATTENDANCE 11885 37068

  Games/Avg Per Game 5/2377 6/6178

  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarter 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Valparaiso 95 97 64 74 0 330

Opponents 82 94 56 81 0 313



2017 Valparaiso Football

Valparaiso Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 26, 2017)

All  games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

MORGAN, Jarrett  9 93 478 15 463 5.0 5 86 51.4

CARTALES, Kyle 11 94 398 13 385 4.1 3 32 35.0

BOXRUCKER, Cody 10 69 306 14 292 4.2 7 34 29.2

DUNCAN, Chris 10 47 181 50 131 2.8 1 19 13.1

EARLEY, Elias 10 27 115 6 109 4.0 0 20 10.9

CATRINE, Frank 11 14 93 6 87 6.2 1 49 7.9

NORBERG, Griffin 10 11 56 0 56 5.1 2 23 5.6

RENE, Jean 10 4 37 3 34 8.5 1 34 3.4

NAVARRO, Donny 11 7 31 1 30 4.3 0 15 2.7

GESSINGER, Bailey 11 1 6 0 6 6.0 0 6 0.5

NUNES, J.J. 10 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

NG, Alex 11 2 4 17 -13 -6.5 0 4 -1.2

SEEWALD, Jimmy 11 19 46 78 -32 -1.7 0 13 -2.9

TEAM  6 14 0 49 -49 -3.5 0 0 -8.2

Total 11 403 1751 252 1499 3.7 20 86 136.3

Opponents 11 412 1878 133 1745 4.2 17 33 158.6

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

SEEWALD, Jimmy 11 143.13 180-306-10 58.8 2602 18 80 236.5

DUNCAN, Chris 10 108.84 22-41-4 53.7 286 2 66 28.6

MULLEN, Joe  1 192.40 1-1-0 100. 11 0 11 11.0

Total 11 139.23 203-348-14 58.3 2899 20 80 263.5

Opponents 11 139.18 213-358-14 59.5 2865 22 69 260.5

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

NAVARRO, Donny 11 32 539 16.8 5 79 49.0

CATRINE, Frank 11 31 402 13.0 1 61 36.5

RENE, Jean 10 26 345 13.3 2 54 34.5

NORBERG, Griffin 10 23 376 16.3 3 66 37.6

CARTALES, Kyle 11 20 208 10.4 2 34 18.9

FOX, Parker 11 17 344 20.2 2 80 31.3

SUTTER, Mason 11 17 226 13.3 1 36 20.5

MORGAN, Jarrett  9 10 144 14.4 1 53 16.0

GESSINGER, Bailey 11 8 147 18.4 2 39 13.4

KOEHLER, JD 11 8 71 8.9 0 18 6.5

LAROSE, Deuce 10 3 30 10.0 1 22 3.0

EARLEY, Elias 10 3 19 6.3 0 13 1.9

CLARKE, Ryan 11 2 29 14.5 0 16 2.6

PETRUF, Martin 11 2 15 7.5 0 11 1.4

MARTIN, Brannen 10 1 4 4.0 0 4 0.4

Total 11 203 2899 14.3 20 80 263.5

Opponents 11 213 2865 13.5 22 69 260.5

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

GESSINGER, Bailey 12 102 8.5 0 46

REGAN, John 1 0 0.0 1 0

CATRINE, Frank 1 16 16.0 0 16

Total 14 118 8.4 1 46

Opponents 16 66 4.1 0 16

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

PETRIE, Austin 3 46 15.3 0 41

SCARGLE, Dilan 3 29 9.7 0 12

NUNES, J.J. 2 27 13.5 0 24

LEANDRE, Jalin 2 30 15.0 0 26

BOOKER, Jamari 1 13 13.0 1 13

SNOUFFER, Drew 1 0 0.0 0 0

DIAZ-MARTINEZ, J. 1 16 16.0 0 16

KELLY, Cam 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 14 161 11.5 1 41

Opponents 14 82 5.9 0 29

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

GESSINGER, Bailey 32 669 20.9 0 54

RENE, Jean 4 34 8.5 0 13

FOX, Parker 3 31 10.3 0 14

CARTALES, Kyle 1 17 17.0 0 17

MESSLER, Matthew 1 33 33.0 0 33

PETRUF, Martin 1 6 6.0 0 6

KOEHLER, JD 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 43 790 18.4 0 54

Opponents 46 901 19.6 0 40

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

SCARGLE, Dilan 0 0 0.0 1 0

Total 0 0 0.0 1 0

Opponents 1 15 15.0 1 15



2017 Valparaiso Football

Valparaiso Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 26, 2017)

All  games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

LATSONAS, Dimitrios - 11-14 35-39 - - - - - 68

BOXRUCKER, Cody 7 - - - - - - - 42

MORGAN, Jarrett 6 - - - - 1-1 - - 36

NAVARRO, Donny 5 - - - - - - - 30

CARTALES, Kyle 5 - - - - - - - 30

NORBERG, Griffin 5 - - - - - - - 30

RENE, Jean 3 - - - - - - - 18

GESSINGER, Bailey 2 - - - - - - - 12

FOX, Parker 2 - - - - - - - 12

CATRINE, Frank 2 - - - - - - - 12

SUTTER, Mason 1 - - - - - - - 6

REGAN, John 1 - - - - - - - 6

BOOKER, Jamari 1 - - - - - - - 6

LAROSE, Deuce 1 - - - - - - - 6

SCARGLE, Dilan 1 - - - - - - - 6

DUNCAN, Chris 1 - - - - - - - 6

SIMPSON, Jake - - 2-2 - - - - - 2

CLARKE, Ryan - - - - 1 - - - 2

SEEWALD, Jimmy - - - - - 0-1 - - 0

Total 43 11-14 37-41 - 1 1-2 - - 330

Opponents 40 12-17 31-32 1-3 2 2-5 - - 313

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

SEEWALD, Jimmy 11 325 -32 2602 2570 233.6

MORGAN, Jarrett 9 93 463 0 463 51.4

DUNCAN, Chris 10 88 131 286 417 41.7

CARTALES, Kyle 11 94 385 0 385 35.0

BOXRUCKER, Cody 10 69 292 0 292 29.2

EARLEY, Elias 10 27 109 0 109 10.9

CATRINE, Frank 11 14 87 0 87 7.9

NORBERG, Griffin 10 11 56 0 56 5.6

RENE, Jean 10 4 34 0 34 3.4

NAVARRO, Donny 11 7 30 0 30 2.7

MULLEN, Joe 1 1 0 11 11 11.0

GESSINGER, Bailey 11 1 6 0 6 0.5

NG, Alex 11 2 -13 0 -13 -1.2

TEAM 6 14 -49 0 -49 -8.2

Total 11 751 1499 2899 4398 399.8

Opponents 11 770 1745 2865 4610 419.1

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

LATSONAS, Dimitrios 11-14 78.6 0-0 4-6 5-6 2-2 0-0 44 1

FG Sequence Valparaiso Opponents

Montana (23),(29),(44) (24)

Duquesne - (35),34

Trinity Internat'l (38) (48)

Drake - (20),31

Stetson (34),(30) (34),(21),(42),38

Campbell 33,(32) -

Marist 20 (23)

MOR - -

Jacksonville (20) (28),(46),24

Butler (40),(37),(23) (34),(32)

Dayton 26 23

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

NG, Alex 451673 37.2 53 0 7 9 6 0

Total 451673 37.2 53 0 7 9 6 0

Opponents 471749 37.2 68 2 10 17 6 0

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

LATSONAS, Dimitrios 583239 55.8 10 4

SIMPSON, Jake 3 137 45.7 0 1

Total 613376 55.3 10 5 19.6 36.5 28

Opponents 593309 56.1 11 4 18.4 38.0 26



2017 Valparaiso Football

Valparaiso Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 26, 2017)

All  games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

G E S S I N G E R , 11 6 147 102 669 0 924 84.0

CARTALES, Ky 11 385 208 0 17 0 610 55.5

MORGAN, Jarr 9 463 144 0 0 0 607 67.4

NAVARRO, Do 11 30 539 0 0 0 569 51.7

CATRINE, Fran 11 87 402 16 0 0 505 45.9

NORBERG, Gri 10 56 376 0 0 0 432 43.2

RENE, Jean 10 34 345 0 34 0 413 41.3

FOX, Parker 11 0 344 0 31 0 375 34.1

B O X R U C K E R , 10 292 0 0 0 0 292 29.2

SUTTER, Maso 11 0 226 0 0 0 226 20.5

DUNCAN, Chri 10 131 0 0 0 0 131 13.1

EARLEY, Elias 10 109 19 0 0 0 128 12.8

KOEHLER, JD 11 0 71 0 0 0 71 6.5

PETRIE, Austin 9 0 0 0 0 46 46 5.1

MESSLER, Mat 11 0 0 0 33 0 33 3.0

LEANDRE, Jali 11 0 0 0 0 30 30 2.7

LAROSE, Deuc 10 0 30 0 0 0 30 3.0

SCARGLE, Dila 10 0 0 0 0 29 29 2.9

CLARKE, Ryan 11 0 29 0 0 0 29 2.6

NUNES, J.J. 10 0 0 0 0 27 27 2.7

PETRUF, Marti 11 0 15 0 6 0 21 1.9

DIAZ-MARTIN 11 0 0 0 0 16 16 1.5

BOOKER, Jam 11 0 0 0 0 13 13 1.2

MARTIN, Brann 10 0 4 0 0 0 4 0.4

NG, Alex 11 -13 0 0 0 0 -13 -1.2

SEEWALD, Jim 11 -32 0 0 0 0 -32 -2.9

TEAM 6 -49 0 0 0 0 -49 -8.2

Total 11 1499 2899 118 790 161 5467 497.0

Opponents 11 1745 2865 66 901 82 5659 514.5



2017 Valparaiso Football

Valparaiso Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Nov 26, 2017)

All  games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

24 SNOUFFER, Drew 11 41 65 106 5.0-9 0.5-0 1-0 2 1 1-0 1 . .

49 TURNER, Nick 11 39 62 101 8.0-12 0.5-1 . 1 1 1-0 1 . .

4 NUNES, J.J. 10 39 31 70 2.0-4 . 2-27 4 . . 1 . .

28 DIAZ-MARTINEZ, J. 11 25 31 56 1.0-2 . 1-16 7 . . . . .

5 LEANDRE, Jalin 11 33 14 47 . . 2-30 9 . 1-0 . . .

36 PETRIE, Austin 9 23 20 43 1.5-4 . 3-46 1 . . 1 . .

34 SLONE, Jay 11 21 22 43 0.5-0 . . 1 2 1-0 . . .

20 BOOKER, Jamari 11 18 17 35 . . 1-13 3 . . 1 . .

37 SKARECKY, Laddie 11 14 20 34 . . . . . . . . .

25 SCARGLE, Dilan 10 19 14 33 2.0-6 . 3-29 1 . 1-0 . . .

18 WHEELER, Mike 11 12 16 28 4.0-17 1.5-10 . . 3 1-0 1 . .

91 GOEBEL, Jordan 11 9 17 26 0.5-0 . . . . 1-0 . . .

1D KELLY, Cam 11 8 10 18 1.0-3 . 1-0 6 . 1-0 . . .

99 TRUMPOWER, Jake 11 5 11 16 2.0-5 . . . . 1-0 . 1 .

7 BRIMMAGE, Brent 8 8 6 14 . . . 2 . . . . .

93 REED, James 6 4 10 14 . . . . 1 . . . .

47 MESSLER, Matthew 11 7 7 14 0.5-2 . . . . . . . .

33 BALDWIN, Gowan 10 4 8 12 2.0-6 . . . . . . . .

6 PFIZENMAYER, Loga 11 3 8 11 1.0-14 . . . . . . . .

56 DE LA ROSA, Tristan 9 5 5 10 1.5-2 0.5-0 . 1 . . . . .

32 BOXRUCKER, Cody 10 7 2 9 . . . . . . . . .

92 GEDRYS, Drew 11 3 6 9 0.5-1 . . . . . 1 1 .

17 RILEY, Brandon 2 5 3 8 . . . 2 . . . . .

82 LAROSE, Deuce 10 4 3 7 . . . . . . . . .

3 FOX, Parker 11 4 1 5 . . . . . 1-0 1 . .

97 OLOJO, Jeremiah 7 1 4 5 . . . . . . . . .

62 ORLANDINI, Nathan 6 2 3 5 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .

38 POLOSKEY, Joey 6 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .

40 MARTIN, Brannen 10 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .

22 DUNCAN, Tramone 9 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .

44 CARTALES, Kyle 11 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .

54 STUDYVIN, Jesse 2 . 4 4 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .

35 TWIGG, Gavin 11 . 3 3 . . . . . . . . .

23 GESSINGER, Bailey 11 2 1 3 . . . . . . 1 . .

30 CATRINE, Frank 11 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .

12 KOEHLER, JD 11 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

21 EARLEY, Elias 10 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

9D NEWKIRK, Tyler 2 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

96 GERMAIN, Cameron 3 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .

77 ROBERTS, Terrance 9 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

41 HEBDA, Henry 6 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

10 MORGAN, Jarrett 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

1 RENE, Jean 10 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

2 NORBERG, Griffin 10 1 . 1 1.0-4 . . . . . . . .

16 CLARKE, Ryan 11 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

43 REGAN, John 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

26 NAVARRO, Donny 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 11 384 440 824 36-93 3-11 14-161 40 8 10-0 9 2 .

Opponents 11 400 382 782 55-205 10-77 14-82 33 19 5-15 6 4 .



2017 Valparaiso Football

Valparaiso Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 26, 2017)

All  games

Date Opponent Score Att.

Sep 02, 2017 at Montana  L 23-45 23160

Sep 09, 2017 DUQUESNE  L 40-45 2932

Sep 16, 2017 at Trinity Internat'l W 44-10 300

* Sep 23, 2017 at Drake  L 13-38 2956

* Sep 30, 2017 STETSON W 27-24 4492

* Oct 07, 2017 at Campbell  L 10-49 5253

* Oct 14, 2017 MARIST W 49-15 946

* Oct 28, 2017 MOR W 63-32 2277

* Nov 04, 2017 at Jacksonville  L 17-20 1738

* Nov 11, 2017 at Butler W 36-28 3661

* Nov 18, 2017 DAYTON W 8-7 1238

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

MORGAN, Jarrett  9 93 478 15 463 5.0 5 86 51.4

CARTALES, Kyle 11 94 398 13 385 4.1 3 32 35.0

BOXRUCKER, Cody 10 69 306 14 292 4.2 7 34 29.2

DUNCAN, Chris 10 47 181 50 131 2.8 1 19 13.1

EARLEY, Elias 10 27 115 6 109 4.0 0 20 10.9

CATRINE, Frank 11 14 93 6 87 6.2 1 49 7.9

NORBERG, Griffin 10 11 56 0 56 5.1 2 23 5.6

RENE, Jean 10 4 37 3 34 8.5 1 34 3.4

NAVARRO, Donny 11 7 31 1 30 4.3 0 15 2.7

GESSINGER, Bailey 11 1 6 0 6 6.0 0 6 0.5

Total 11 403 1751 252 1499 3.7 20 86 136.3

Opponents 11 412 1878 133 1745 4.2 17 33 158.6

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

SEEWALD, Jimmy 11 143.13 180-306-10 58.8 2602 18 80 236.5

DUNCAN, Chris 10 108.84 22-41-4 53.7 286 2 66 28.6

MULLEN, Joe  1 192.40 1-1-0 100.0 11 0 11 11.0

Total 11 139.23 203-348-14 58.3 2899 20 80 263.5

Opponents 11 139.18 213-358-14 59.5 2865 22 69 260.5

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

NAVARRO, Donny 11 32 539 16.8 5 79 49.0

CATRINE, Frank 11 31 402 13.0 1 61 36.5

RENE, Jean 10 26 345 13.3 2 54 34.5

NORBERG, Griffin 10 23 376 16.3 3 66 37.6

CARTALES, Kyle 11 20 208 10.4 2 34 18.9

FOX, Parker 11 17 344 20.2 2 80 31.3

SUTTER, Mason 11 17 226 13.3 1 36 20.5

MORGAN, Jarrett  9 10 144 14.4 1 53 16.0

GESSINGER, Bailey 11 8 147 18.4 2 39 13.4

KOEHLER, JD 11 8 71 8.9 0 18 6.5

LAROSE, Deuce 10 3 30 10.0 1 22 3.0

EARLEY, Elias 10 3 19 6.3 0 13 1.9

CLARKE, Ryan 11 2 29 14.5 0 16 2.6

PETRUF, Martin 11 2 15 7.5 0 11 1.4

MARTIN, Brannen 10 1 4 4.0 0 4 0.4

Total 11 203 2899 14.3 20 80 263.5

Opponents 11 213 2865 13.5 22 69 260.5

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

LATSONAS, Dimitrios 11-14 78.6 0-0 4-6 5-6 2-2 0-0 44 1

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

LATSONAS, Dimitrios - 11-14 35-39 - - - - - 68

BOXRUCKER, Cody 7 - - - - - - - 42

MORGAN, Jarrett 6 - - - - 1-1 - - 36

NORBERG, Griffin 5 - - - - - - - 30

CARTALES, Kyle 5 - - - - - - - 30

NAVARRO, Donny 5 - - - - - - - 30

RENE, Jean 3 - - - - - - - 18

FOX, Parker 2 - - - - - - - 12

CATRINE, Frank 2 - - - - - - - 12

GESSINGER, Bailey 2 - - - - - - - 12

SCARGLE, Dilan 1 - - - - - - - 6

DUNCAN, Chris 1 - - - - - - - 6

REGAN, John 1 - - - - - - - 6

SUTTER, Mason 1 - - - - - - - 6

BOOKER, Jamari 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 43 11-14 37-41 - 1 1-2 - - 330

Opponents 40 12-17 31-32 1-3 2 2-5 - - 313

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Valparaiso 95 97 64 74 0 330

Opponents 82 94 56 81 0 313

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral

All games 6-5 4-1 2-4 0-0

Conference 5-3 4-0 1-3 0-0

Non-Conference 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0

Team Statistics VALPO OPP

FIRST DOWNS 214 234

  R u s h i n g 88 101

  P a s s i n g 108 120

  P e n a l t y 18 13

RUSHING YARDAGE 1499 1745

  Rushing Attempts 403 412

  Average Per Rush 3.7 4.2

  Average Per Game 136.3 158.6

  TDs Rushing 20 17

PASSING YARDAGE 2899 2865

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 203-348-14 213-358-14

  Average Per Pass 8.3 8.0

  Average Per Catch 14.3 13.5

  Average Per Game 263.5 260.5

  TDs Passing 20 22

TOTAL OFFENSE 4398 4610

  Average Per Play 5.9 6.0

  Average Per Game 399.8 419.1

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 43-790 46-901

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 14-118 16-66

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 14-161 14-82

FUMBLES-LOST 14-5 19-10

PENALTIES-Yards 66-611 66-709

PUNTS-AVG 45-37.2 47-37.2

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 0 : 5 4  2 9 : 0 5

3RD-DOWN Conversions 57/157 58/150

4TH-DOWN Conversions 15/30 12/21

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

SCARGLE, Dilan 3 29 9.7 0 12

PETRIE, Austin 3 46 15.3 0 41

NUNES, J.J. 2 27 13.5 0 24

LEANDRE, Jalin 2 30 15.0 0 26

SNOUFFER, Drew 1 0 0.0 0 0

KELLY, Cam 1 0 0.0 0 0

BOOKER, Jamari 1 13 13.0 1 13

DIAZ-MARTINEZ, J. 1 16 16.0 0 16

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

NG, Alex 45 1673 37.2 53 0 7 9 6 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

GESSINGER, Bailey 12 102 8.5 0 46

REGAN, John 1 0 0.0 1 0

CATRINE, Frank 1 16 16.0 0 16

Total 14 118 8.4 1 46

Opponents 16 66 4.1 0 16

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

GESSINGER, Bailey 32 669 20.9 0 54

RENE, Jean 4 34 8.5 0 13

FOX, Parker 3 31 10.3 0 14

CARTALES, Kyle 1 17 17.0 0 17

MESSLER, Matthew 1 33 33.0 0 33

KOEHLER, JD 1 0 0.0 0 0

PETRUF, Martin 1 6 6.0 0 6

Total 43 790 18.4 0 54

Opponents 46 901 19.6 0 40

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

GESSINGER, Bai 11 6 147 102 669 0 924 84.0

CARTALES, Kyle 11 385 208 0 17 0 610 55.5

MORGAN, Jarrett 9 463 144 0 0 0 607 67.4

NAVARRO, Donn 11 30 539 0 0 0 569 51.7

CATRINE, Frank 11 87 402 16 0 0 505 45.9

NORBERG, Griffi 10 56 376 0 0 0 432 43.2

RENE, Jean 10 34 345 0 34 0 413 41.3

FOX, Parker 11 0 344 0 31 0 375 34.1

BOXRUCKER, C 10 292 0 0 0 0 292 29.2

SUTTER, Mason 11 0 226 0 0 0 226 20.5

Total 11 1499 2899 118 790 161 5467 497.0

Opponents 11 1745 2865 66 901 82 5659 514.5

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

SEEWALD, Jimmy 11 325 -32 2602 2570 233.6

MORGAN, Jarrett 9 93 463 0 463 51.4

DUNCAN, Chris 10 88 131 286 417 41.7

CARTALES, Kyle 11 94 385 0 385 35.0

BOXRUCKER, Cody 10 69 292 0 292 29.2

EARLEY, Elias 10 27 109 0 109 10.9

CATRINE, Frank 11 14 87 0 87 7.9

NORBERG, Griffin 10 11 56 0 56 5.6

RENE, Jean 10 4 34 0 34 3.4

NAVARRO, Donny 11 7 30 0 30 2.7

Total 11 751 1499 2899 4398 399.8

Opponents 11 770 1745 2865 4610 419.1

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

24 SNOUFFER, Drew 11 41 65 106 5.0-9 0.5-0 1-0 2 1 1-0 1 . .

49 TURNER, Nick 11 39 62 101 8.0-12 0.5-1 . 1 1 1-0 1 . .

4 NUNES, J.J. 10 39 31 70 2.0-4 . 2-27 4 . . 1 . .

28 DIAZ-MARTINEZ, J. 11 25 31 56 1.0-2 . 1-16 7 . . . . .

5 LEANDRE, Jalin 11 33 14 47 . . 2-30 9 . 1-0 . . .

Total 11 384 440 824 36-93 3-11 14-161 40 8 10-0 9 2 .

Opponents 11 400 382 782 55-205 10-77 14-82 33 19 5-15 6 4 .


	Overall
	Individual
	Defense
	Combined

